
TIRO RAPIDO - CATANIA

TIRO RAPIDO - CATANIA

22LR GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PUGLISI AURELIO CATANIA 100.00 % 133.87 24.99 22 4 0 0 1 0 33.99 17.71 20 6 2 0 0 0 29.71 24.04 22 3 0 1 3 0 47.04 20.13 19 3 0 0 0 0 23.13

2 GAUDIOSO ANTONINO PALMI 93.90 % 142.57 32.15 26 1 0 0 0 0 33.15 29.19 27 1 0 0 0 0 30.19 37.52 28 0 0 0 0 1 42.52 34.71 20 2 0 0 0 0 36.71

3 CORPACE BERNARDO DINO CATANIA 91.21 % 146.77 31.52 24 2 0 0 1 0 38.52 27.07 22 5 1 0 0 0 35.07 36.43 25 2 0 0 1 0 43.43 28.75 21 1 0 0 0 0 29.75

4 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 89.07 % 150.30 33.02 27 0 0 0 0 0 33.02 30.56 26 1 0 0 1 0 36.56 49.94 28 0 0 0 0 0 49.94 26.78 18 4 0 0 0 0 30.78

5 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 84.59 % 158.25 25.75 24 2 0 0 1 0 32.75 25.86 25 3 0 0 0 0 28.86 25.94 18 4 0 0 6 0 59.94 26.7 18 2 1 0 1 0 36.7

6 FUOCO BIAGIO COSENZA 73.03 % 183.31 34 21 4 0 0 2 0 48 29.06 25 3 0 0 0 0 32.06 44.51 23 5 0 0 0 0 49.51 38.74 15 5 0 0 2 0 53.74

7 STRANO FABIO ANTONIO CATANIA 66.90 % 200.09 33.77 22 3 0 0 2 0 46.77 29.24 26 1 0 0 1 0 35.24 36.14 23 1 0 2 4 0 67.14 30.94 14 5 0 0 3 0 50.94

8 RAPPOCCIOLO ALBERTO PALMI 60.62 % 220.84 36.02 22 3 1 0 1 0 47.02 37.89 25 3 0 0 0 0 40.89 40.8 20 3 1 0 4 0 66.8 29.13 11 4 1 0 6 0 66.13

9 GATTO PAOLO PALMI 60.61 % 220.87 30.96 18 7 0 0 2 0 47.96 34.13 24 3 0 1 1 0 47.13 33.57 18 3 0 2 7 0 81.57 30.21 16 3 2 0 1 0 44.21

10 MESITI VINCENZO RAFFAELE PALMI 56.04 % 238.88 38.6 21 4 1 0 1 0 50.6 48.59 22 5 0 0 1 0 58.59 59.67 23 2 0 0 3 0 76.67 35.02 14 5 1 0 2 0 53.02

11 TIBURZI ANTONIO COSENZA 51.67 % 259.07 24.5 20 2 2 0 3 0 47.5 44.06 26 2 0 0 0 0 46.06 48.43 26 2 0 0 0 0 50.43 15.08 9 0 0 0 13 7 115.08

12 CARRARA FRANCESCO PALMI 50.07 % 267.35 45.74 19 7 0 0 1 0 57.74 50.21 21 6 0 1 1 0 66.21 67.49 21 5 0 1 2 0 87.49 43.91 18 2 0 0 2 0 55.91

13 SARDELLA ROCCO SALVATORE COSENZA 43.56 % 307.34 64.49 25 1 0 0 1 0 70.49 60.65 26 2 0 0 0 0 62.65 79.77 23 0 0 0 5 0 104.77 64.43 21 0 0 0 1 0 69.43

14 MARCHESE AURELIO MESSINA 34.95 % 383.06 74.38 17 5 0 0 5 0 104.38 71.7 19 6 0 2 3 0 102.7 52.64 18 3 0 0 7 0 90.64 53.34 12 4 1 0 5 0 85.34

22LR SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 CORPACE BERNARDO DINO CATANIA 100.00 % 146.77 31.52 24 2 0 0 1 0 38.52 27.07 22 5 1 0 0 0 35.07 36.43 25 2 0 0 1 0 43.43 28.75 21 1 0 0 0 0 29.75

2 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 92.75 % 158.25 25.75 24 2 0 0 1 0 32.75 25.86 25 3 0 0 0 0 28.86 25.94 18 4 0 0 6 0 59.94 26.7 18 2 1 0 1 0 36.7

3 FUOCO BIAGIO COSENZA 80.07 % 183.31 34 21 4 0 0 2 0 48 29.06 25 3 0 0 0 0 32.06 44.51 23 5 0 0 0 0 49.51 38.74 15 5 0 0 2 0 53.74

4 GATTO PAOLO PALMI 66.45 % 220.87 30.96 18 7 0 0 2 0 47.96 34.13 24 3 0 1 1 0 47.13 33.57 18 3 0 2 7 0 81.57 30.21 16 3 2 0 1 0 44.21

5 TIBURZI ANTONIO COSENZA 56.65 % 259.07 24.5 20 2 2 0 3 0 47.5 44.06 26 2 0 0 0 0 46.06 48.43 26 2 0 0 0 0 50.43 15.08 9 0 0 0 13 7 115.08

22LR SUPER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 STRANO FABIO ANTONIO CATANIA 100.00 % 200.09 33.77 22 3 0 0 2 0 46.77 29.24 26 1 0 0 1 0 35.24 36.14 23 1 0 2 4 0 67.14 30.94 14 5 0 0 3 0 50.94

2 RAPPOCCIOLO ALBERTO PALMI 90.60 % 220.84 36.02 22 3 1 0 1 0 47.02 37.89 25 3 0 0 0 0 40.89 40.8 20 3 1 0 4 0 66.8 29.13 11 4 1 0 6 0 66.13

3 SARDELLA ROCCO SALVATORE COSENZA 65.10 % 307.34 64.49 25 1 0 0 1 0 70.49 60.65 26 2 0 0 0 0 62.65 79.77 23 0 0 0 5 0 104.77 64.43 21 0 0 0 1 0 69.43

4 MARCHESE AURELIO MESSINA 52.23 % 383.06 74.38 17 5 0 0 5 0 104.38 71.7 19 6 0 2 3 0 102.7 52.64 18 3 0 0 7 0 90.64 53.34 12 4 1 0 5 0 85.34

22LR S/A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 100.00 % 150.30 33.02 27 0 0 0 0 0 33.02 30.56 26 1 0 0 1 0 36.56 49.94 28 0 0 0 0 0 49.94 26.78 18 4 0 0 0 0 30.78

2 TIBURZI ANTONIO COSENZA 58.02 % 259.07 24.5 20 2 2 0 3 0 47.5 44.06 26 2 0 0 0 0 46.06 48.43 26 2 0 0 0 0 50.43 15.08 9 0 0 0 13 7 115.08

22LR A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 GAUDIOSO ANTONINO PALMI 100.00 % 142.57 32.15 26 1 0 0 0 0 33.15 29.19 27 1 0 0 0 0 30.19 37.52 28 0 0 0 0 1 42.52 34.71 20 2 0 0 0 0 36.71

2 CORPACE BERNARDO DINO CATANIA 97.14 % 146.77 31.52 24 2 0 0 1 0 38.52 27.07 22 5 1 0 0 0 35.07 36.43 25 2 0 0 1 0 43.43 28.75 21 1 0 0 0 0 29.75

3 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 90.09 % 158.25 25.75 24 2 0 0 1 0 32.75 25.86 25 3 0 0 0 0 28.86 25.94 18 4 0 0 6 0 59.94 26.7 18 2 1 0 1 0 36.7

4 STRANO FABIO ANTONIO CATANIA 71.25 % 200.09 33.77 22 3 0 0 2 0 46.77 29.24 26 1 0 0 1 0 35.24 36.14 23 1 0 2 4 0 67.14 30.94 14 5 0 0 3 0 50.94

5 SARDELLA ROCCO SALVATORE COSENZA 46.39 % 307.34 64.49 25 1 0 0 1 0 70.49 60.65 26 2 0 0 0 0 62.65 79.77 23 0 0 0 5 0 104.77 64.43 21 0 0 0 1 0 69.43

22LR B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PUGLISI AURELIO CATANIA 100.00 % 133.87 24.99 22 4 0 0 1 0 33.99 17.71 20 6 2 0 0 0 29.71 24.04 22 3 0 1 3 0 47.04 20.13 19 3 0 0 0 0 23.13



22LR B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

2 FUOCO BIAGIO COSENZA 73.03 % 183.31 34 21 4 0 0 2 0 48 29.06 25 3 0 0 0 0 32.06 44.51 23 5 0 0 0 0 49.51 38.74 15 5 0 0 2 0 53.74

3 RAPPOCCIOLO ALBERTO PALMI 60.62 % 220.84 36.02 22 3 1 0 1 0 47.02 37.89 25 3 0 0 0 0 40.89 40.8 20 3 1 0 4 0 66.8 29.13 11 4 1 0 6 0 66.13

4 GATTO PAOLO PALMI 60.61 % 220.87 30.96 18 7 0 0 2 0 47.96 34.13 24 3 0 1 1 0 47.13 33.57 18 3 0 2 7 0 81.57 30.21 16 3 2 0 1 0 44.21

5 MESITI VINCENZO RAFFAELE PALMI 56.04 % 238.88 38.6 21 4 1 0 1 0 50.6 48.59 22 5 0 0 1 0 58.59 59.67 23 2 0 0 3 0 76.67 35.02 14 5 1 0 2 0 53.02

6 CARRARA FRANCESCO PALMI 50.07 % 267.35 45.74 19 7 0 0 1 0 57.74 50.21 21 6 0 1 1 0 66.21 67.49 21 5 0 1 2 0 87.49 43.91 18 2 0 0 2 0 55.91

7 MARCHESE AURELIO MESSINA 34.95 % 383.06 74.38 17 5 0 0 5 0 104.38 71.7 19 6 0 2 3 0 102.7 52.64 18 3 0 0 7 0 90.64 53.34 12 4 1 0 5 0 85.34

SEMIAUTO GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PANETTA COSIMO PALMI 100.00 % 103.75 24.16 27 0 0 0 0 0 24.16 20.67 24 4 0 0 0 0 24.67 21.93 21 6 1 0 0 0 30.93 18.99 19 2 1 0 0 0 23.99

2 PUGLISI AURELIO CATANIA 95.22 % 108.96 22.62 23 2 1 0 1 0 32.62 21.48 25 3 0 0 0 0 24.48 25.3 24 4 0 0 0 0 29.3 18.56 18 4 0 0 0 0 22.56

3 DI MUNI GABRIELE LUIGI CATANIA 92.98 % 111.58 24.2 21 6 0 0 0 0 30.2 19.94 21 7 0 0 0 0 26.94 25.58 25 2 1 0 0 0 30.58 19.86 18 4 0 0 0 0 23.86

4 RUNCIO SALVATORE PAOLO MILAZZO 87.60 % 118.44 24.03 22 4 1 0 0 0 31.03 20.2 27 1 0 0 0 0 21.2 26.81 26 0 0 0 2 0 36.81 20.4 17 4 0 0 1 0 29.4

5 PENNISI FRANCESCO CATANIA 83.81 % 123.79 27.28 24 3 0 0 0 0 30.28 23.7 24 3 0 0 1 0 31.7 32.29 25 3 0 0 0 0 35.29 22.52 18 4 0 0 0 0 26.52

6 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 78.09 % 132.86 31.04 26 1 0 0 0 0 32.04 28.28 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.28 31.1 26 2 0 0 0 0 33.1 24.44 17 3 0 0 2 0 37.44

7 CARRARA FRANCESCO PALMI 77.51 % 133.85 27.87 24 3 0 0 0 0 30.87 28.27 28 0 0 0 0 0 28.27 27.4 26 0 0 0 2 0 37.4 20.31 17 2 0 0 3 0 37.31

8 GAUDIOSO ANTONINO PALMI 77.14 % 134.49 30.7 25 2 0 0 0 0 32.7 30.91 26 2 0 0 0 0 32.91 33.08 26 2 0 1 0 0 40.08 27.8 21 1 0 0 0 0 28.8

9 FRAGOMENA ANTONIO PALMI 74.45 % 139.36 27.82 20 6 0 0 1 0 38.82 23.71 22 5 0 0 1 0 33.71 28.32 24 3 0 0 1 0 36.32 20.51 18 2 1 0 1 0 30.51

10 MARRA ANTONIO PALMI 71.65 % 144.80 30.53 25 2 0 0 0 0 32.53 36.85 26 2 0 1 0 0 43.85 33.45 25 3 0 0 0 0 36.45 28.97 19 3 0 0 0 0 31.97

11 FELICI LUIGI MESSINA 70.94 % 146.25 29.2 23 4 0 0 0 0 33.2 24.08 24 3 0 0 1 0 32.08 34.29 22 5 1 0 0 0 42.29 27.68 15 5 2 0 0 0 38.68

12 D'AGOSTINO MAURIZIO ROCCELLA IONICA 70.86 % 146.42 32.92 22 4 1 0 0 0 39.92 26.92 22 6 0 0 0 0 32.92 33.79 25 2 0 0 1 0 40.79 30.79 20 2 0 0 0 0 32.79

13 BAGNATO GIUSEPPE PALMI 62.59 % 165.75 36.65 24 3 0 0 0 0 39.65 42.85 24 4 0 0 0 0 46.85 37.74 23 4 1 0 0 0 44.74 28.51 18 3 1 0 0 0 34.51

14 PISANO ANNUNZIATO ROCCELLA IONICA 59.97 % 172.99 35.97 25 1 0 0 1 0 41.97 31.99 24 3 0 0 1 0 39.99 33.23 22 3 1 0 2 0 49.23 25.8 12 8 1 0 1 0 41.8

15 BENTIVEGNA IGOR ASCIUR FADIL CATANIA 58.60 % 177.05 40.29 23 2 1 0 1 0 50.29 35.45 24 4 0 0 0 0 39.45 39.82 25 1 1 0 1 0 48.82 30.49 14 8 0 0 0 0 38.49

16 COSTA CARLO ROCCELLA IONICA 56.23 % 184.51 35.43 22 4 0 0 1 0 44.43 36.22 23 5 0 0 0 0 41.22 37.19 26 1 0 1 1 0 48.19 35.67 15 5 0 0 2 0 50.67

17 FUOCO BIAGIO COSENZA 55.55 % 186.76 34.6 24 2 1 0 0 0 39.6 32.82 20 8 0 0 0 0 40.82 38.79 23 5 0 0 0 0 43.79 47.55 9 12 1 0 0 0 62.55

18 PITONE GIOVANNI ROCCELLA IONICA 52.21 % 198.71 39.41 24 3 0 0 0 0 42.41 36.78 25 3 0 0 0 0 39.78 41.58 22 4 0 0 2 1 60.58 36.94 13 6 1 0 2 0 55.94

19 FURONE PIETRO MESSINA 52.04 % 199.36 39.37 18 8 0 0 1 0 52.37 38.17 23 5 0 0 0 0 43.17 41.98 23 4 1 1 0 0 53.98 30.84 11 9 0 0 2 0 49.84

20 LANZILLOTTA RAFFAELE COSENZA 51.07 % 203.15 39.64 20 6 0 0 1 0 50.64 30.69 19 8 0 0 1 0 43.69 42.35 26 1 0 0 1 2 58.35 32.47 14 5 1 0 2 0 50.47

21 ALBANI GIOVANNA CATANIA 50.90 % 203.83 42.12 23 4 0 0 0 0 46.12 40.07 27 1 0 0 0 0 41.07 48.86 17 6 2 0 3 0 75.86 34.78 16 6 0 0 0 0 40.78

22 IERACE CONCETTA PALMI 48.20 % 215.24 47.34 21 6 0 0 0 0 53.34 42.93 24 4 0 0 0 0 46.93 40.16 17 6 0 1 5 0 76.16 34.81 18 4 0 0 0 0 38.81

23 STURIALE SANTO MILAZZO 44.95 % 230.80 53.33 21 6 0 0 0 0 59.33 44.27 23 5 0 0 0 0 49.27 47.75 22 5 0 1 1 0 62.75 39.45 12 6 3 0 1 0 59.45

24 DEL DUCA GIUSEPPE ROCCELLA IONICA 42.26 % 245.49 33.36 17 5 1 0 4 0 61.36 33.93 23 3 0 0 2 0 46.93 42.01 15 5 1 0 7 0 85.01 28.19 14 4 0 0 4 0 52.19

25 SGAMBELLURI BRUNO ROCCELLA IONICA 40.89 % 253.75 45.16 25 2 0 0 0 0 47.16 36.13 26 2 0 0 0 0 38.13 45 18 2 1 4 7 0 105 43.46 18 2 1 0 1 2 63.46

26 GRECO STEFANO MILAZZO 30.19 % 343.66 50.57 12 11 2 0 2 0 77.57 49.49 19 6 2 1 1 0 71.49 84.57 9 9 5 0 5 0 133.57 34.03 11 6 2 0 3 0 61.03

27 BELTRANO LUIGI COSENZA 28.82 % 360.00 49.95 17 3 5 0 2 0 77.95 78.06 21 6 0 2 1 0 99.06 86.65 24 3 0 2 1 1 109.65 39.34 12 3 2 0 5 0 73.34

SEMIAUTO LADY Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 ALBANI GIOVANNA CATANIA 100.00 % 203.83 42.12 23 4 0 0 0 0 46.12 40.07 27 1 0 0 0 0 41.07 48.86 17 6 2 0 3 0 75.86 34.78 16 6 0 0 0 0 40.78

2 IERACE CONCETTA PALMI 94.70 % 215.24 47.34 21 6 0 0 0 0 53.34 42.93 24 4 0 0 0 0 46.93 40.16 17 6 0 1 5 0 76.16 34.81 18 4 0 0 0 0 38.81

SEMIAUTO SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 100.00 % 132.86 31.04 26 1 0 0 0 0 32.04 28.28 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.28 31.1 26 2 0 0 0 0 33.1 24.44 17 3 0 0 2 0 37.44

2 D'AGOSTINO MAURIZIO ROCCELLA IONICA 90.74 % 146.42 32.92 22 4 1 0 0 0 39.92 26.92 22 6 0 0 0 0 32.92 33.79 25 2 0 0 1 0 40.79 30.79 20 2 0 0 0 0 32.79

3 FUOCO BIAGIO COSENZA 71.14 % 186.76 34.6 24 2 1 0 0 0 39.6 32.82 20 8 0 0 0 0 40.82 38.79 23 5 0 0 0 0 43.79 47.55 9 12 1 0 0 0 62.55

4 PITONE GIOVANNI ROCCELLA IONICA 66.86 % 198.71 39.41 24 3 0 0 0 0 42.41 36.78 25 3 0 0 0 0 39.78 41.58 22 4 0 0 2 1 60.58 36.94 13 6 1 0 2 0 55.94

5 FURONE PIETRO MESSINA 66.64 % 199.36 39.37 18 8 0 0 1 0 52.37 38.17 23 5 0 0 0 0 43.17 41.98 23 4 1 1 0 0 53.98 30.84 11 9 0 0 2 0 49.84

6 LANZILLOTTA RAFFAELE COSENZA 65.40 % 203.15 39.64 20 6 0 0 1 0 50.64 30.69 19 8 0 0 1 0 43.69 42.35 26 1 0 0 1 2 58.35 32.47 14 5 1 0 2 0 50.47

7 STURIALE SANTO MILAZZO 57.56 % 230.80 53.33 21 6 0 0 0 0 59.33 44.27 23 5 0 0 0 0 49.27 47.75 22 5 0 1 1 0 62.75 39.45 12 6 3 0 1 0 59.45

SEMIAUTO SUPER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4



# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FRAGOMENA ANTONIO PALMI 100.00 % 139.36 27.82 20 6 0 0 1 0 38.82 23.71 22 5 0 0 1 0 33.71 28.32 24 3 0 0 1 0 36.32 20.51 18 2 1 0 1 0 30.51

2 DEL DUCA GIUSEPPE ROCCELLA IONICA 56.77 % 245.49 33.36 17 5 1 0 4 0 61.36 33.93 23 3 0 0 2 0 46.93 42.01 15 5 1 0 7 0 85.01 28.19 14 4 0 0 4 0 52.19

3 SGAMBELLURI BRUNO ROCCELLA IONICA 54.92 % 253.75 45.16 25 2 0 0 0 0 47.16 36.13 26 2 0 0 0 0 38.13 45 18 2 1 4 7 0 105 43.46 18 2 1 0 1 2 63.46

SEMIAUTO A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PANETTA COSIMO PALMI 100.00 % 103.75 24.16 27 0 0 0 0 0 24.16 20.67 24 4 0 0 0 0 24.67 21.93 21 6 1 0 0 0 30.93 18.99 19 2 1 0 0 0 23.99

2 PUGLISI AURELIO CATANIA 95.22 % 108.96 22.62 23 2 1 0 1 0 32.62 21.48 25 3 0 0 0 0 24.48 25.3 24 4 0 0 0 0 29.3 18.56 18 4 0 0 0 0 22.56

3 DI MUNI GABRIELE LUIGI CATANIA 92.98 % 111.58 24.2 21 6 0 0 0 0 30.2 19.94 21 7 0 0 0 0 26.94 25.58 25 2 1 0 0 0 30.58 19.86 18 4 0 0 0 0 23.86

4 RUNCIO SALVATORE PAOLO MILAZZO 87.60 % 118.44 24.03 22 4 1 0 0 0 31.03 20.2 27 1 0 0 0 0 21.2 26.81 26 0 0 0 2 0 36.81 20.4 17 4 0 0 1 0 29.4

5 PENNISI FRANCESCO CATANIA 83.81 % 123.79 27.28 24 3 0 0 0 0 30.28 23.7 24 3 0 0 1 0 31.7 32.29 25 3 0 0 0 0 35.29 22.52 18 4 0 0 0 0 26.52

6 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 78.09 % 132.86 31.04 26 1 0 0 0 0 32.04 28.28 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.28 31.1 26 2 0 0 0 0 33.1 24.44 17 3 0 0 2 0 37.44

7 CARRARA FRANCESCO PALMI 77.51 % 133.85 27.87 24 3 0 0 0 0 30.87 28.27 28 0 0 0 0 0 28.27 27.4 26 0 0 0 2 0 37.4 20.31 17 2 0 0 3 0 37.31

8 GAUDIOSO ANTONINO PALMI 77.14 % 134.49 30.7 25 2 0 0 0 0 32.7 30.91 26 2 0 0 0 0 32.91 33.08 26 2 0 1 0 0 40.08 27.8 21 1 0 0 0 0 28.8

9 MARRA ANTONIO PALMI 71.65 % 144.80 30.53 25 2 0 0 0 0 32.53 36.85 26 2 0 1 0 0 43.85 33.45 25 3 0 0 0 0 36.45 28.97 19 3 0 0 0 0 31.97

10 FELICI LUIGI MESSINA 70.94 % 146.25 29.2 23 4 0 0 0 0 33.2 24.08 24 3 0 0 1 0 32.08 34.29 22 5 1 0 0 0 42.29 27.68 15 5 2 0 0 0 38.68

SEMIAUTO B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 D'AGOSTINO MAURIZIO ROCCELLA IONICA 100.00 % 146.42 32.92 22 4 1 0 0 0 39.92 26.92 22 6 0 0 0 0 32.92 33.79 25 2 0 0 1 0 40.79 30.79 20 2 0 0 0 0 32.79

2 PISANO ANNUNZIATO ROCCELLA IONICA 84.64 % 172.99 35.97 25 1 0 0 1 0 41.97 31.99 24 3 0 0 1 0 39.99 33.23 22 3 1 0 2 0 49.23 25.8 12 8 1 0 1 0 41.8

3 COSTA CARLO ROCCELLA IONICA 79.36 % 184.51 35.43 22 4 0 0 1 0 44.43 36.22 23 5 0 0 0 0 41.22 37.19 26 1 0 1 1 0 48.19 35.67 15 5 0 0 2 0 50.67

4 FUOCO BIAGIO COSENZA 78.40 % 186.76 34.6 24 2 1 0 0 0 39.6 32.82 20 8 0 0 0 0 40.82 38.79 23 5 0 0 0 0 43.79 47.55 9 12 1 0 0 0 62.55

5 PITONE GIOVANNI ROCCELLA IONICA 73.69 % 198.71 39.41 24 3 0 0 0 0 42.41 36.78 25 3 0 0 0 0 39.78 41.58 22 4 0 0 2 1 60.58 36.94 13 6 1 0 2 0 55.94

6 LANZILLOTTA RAFFAELE COSENZA 72.07 % 203.15 39.64 20 6 0 0 1 0 50.64 30.69 19 8 0 0 1 0 43.69 42.35 26 1 0 0 1 2 58.35 32.47 14 5 1 0 2 0 50.47

7 ALBANI GIOVANNA CATANIA 71.83 % 203.83 42.12 23 4 0 0 0 0 46.12 40.07 27 1 0 0 0 0 41.07 48.86 17 6 2 0 3 0 75.86 34.78 16 6 0 0 0 0 40.78

8 DEL DUCA GIUSEPPE ROCCELLA IONICA 59.64 % 245.49 33.36 17 5 1 0 4 0 61.36 33.93 23 3 0 0 2 0 46.93 42.01 15 5 1 0 7 0 85.01 28.19 14 4 0 0 4 0 52.19

9 SGAMBELLURI BRUNO ROCCELLA IONICA 57.70 % 253.75 45.16 25 2 0 0 0 0 47.16 36.13 26 2 0 0 0 0 38.13 45 18 2 1 4 7 0 105 43.46 18 2 1 0 1 2 63.46

SEMIAUTO C Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FRAGOMENA ANTONIO PALMI 100.00 % 139.36 27.82 20 6 0 0 1 0 38.82 23.71 22 5 0 0 1 0 33.71 28.32 24 3 0 0 1 0 36.32 20.51 18 2 1 0 1 0 30.51

2 BAGNATO GIUSEPPE PALMI 84.08 % 165.75 36.65 24 3 0 0 0 0 39.65 42.85 24 4 0 0 0 0 46.85 37.74 23 4 1 0 0 0 44.74 28.51 18 3 1 0 0 0 34.51

3 BENTIVEGNA IGOR ASCIUR FADIL CATANIA 78.71 % 177.05 40.29 23 2 1 0 1 0 50.29 35.45 24 4 0 0 0 0 39.45 39.82 25 1 1 0 1 0 48.82 30.49 14 8 0 0 0 0 38.49

4 FURONE PIETRO MESSINA 69.90 % 199.36 39.37 18 8 0 0 1 0 52.37 38.17 23 5 0 0 0 0 43.17 41.98 23 4 1 1 0 0 53.98 30.84 11 9 0 0 2 0 49.84

5 IERACE CONCETTA PALMI 64.75 % 215.24 47.34 21 6 0 0 0 0 53.34 42.93 24 4 0 0 0 0 46.93 40.16 17 6 0 1 5 0 76.16 34.81 18 4 0 0 0 0 38.81

6 STURIALE SANTO MILAZZO 60.38 % 230.80 53.33 21 6 0 0 0 0 59.33 44.27 23 5 0 0 0 0 49.27 47.75 22 5 0 1 1 0 62.75 39.45 12 6 3 0 1 0 59.45

7 GRECO STEFANO MILAZZO 40.55 % 343.66 50.57 12 11 2 0 2 0 77.57 49.49 19 6 2 1 1 0 71.49 84.57 9 9 5 0 5 0 133.57 34.03 11 6 2 0 3 0 61.03

8 BELTRANO LUIGI COSENZA 38.71 % 360.00 49.95 17 3 5 0 2 0 77.95 78.06 21 6 0 2 1 0 99.06 86.65 24 3 0 2 1 1 109.65 39.34 12 3 2 0 5 0 73.34

MINIRIFLE GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 STRANO FABIO ANTONIO CATANIA 100.00 % 90.77 21.01 26 1 0 0 0 0 22.01 23.8 27 1 0 0 0 0 24.8 24.75 28 0 0 0 0 0 24.75 19.21 22 0 0 0 0 0 19.21

2 FOTI ROBERTO PALMI 90.79 % 99.98 23.7 24 3 0 0 0 0 26.7 18.66 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.66 18.85 26 0 1 0 1 0 26.85 18.77 18 3 0 0 1 0 26.77

3 CARDILLO CIRO MESSINA 62.77 % 144.61 25.24 26 1 0 0 0 0 26.24 28.74 27 0 0 1 1 0 38.74 26.63 26 1 0 0 1 0 32.63 41 21 1 0 0 0 1 47

MINIRIFLE SUPER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 STRANO FABIO ANTONIO CATANIA 100.00 % 90.77 21.01 26 1 0 0 0 0 22.01 23.8 27 1 0 0 0 0 24.8 24.75 28 0 0 0 0 0 24.75 19.21 22 0 0 0 0 0 19.21

2 CARDILLO CIRO MESSINA 62.77 % 144.61 25.24 26 1 0 0 0 0 26.24 28.74 27 0 0 1 1 0 38.74 26.63 26 1 0 0 1 0 32.63 41 21 1 0 0 0 1 47

MINIRIFLE S/A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 STRANO FABIO ANTONIO CATANIA 100.00 % 90.77 21.01 26 1 0 0 0 0 22.01 23.8 27 1 0 0 0 0 24.8 24.75 28 0 0 0 0 0 24.75 19.21 22 0 0 0 0 0 19.21

MINIRIFLE A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4



# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FOTI ROBERTO PALMI 100.00 % 99.98 23.7 24 3 0 0 0 0 26.7 18.66 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.66 18.85 26 0 1 0 1 0 26.85 18.77 18 3 0 0 1 0 26.77

MINIRIFLE B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 CARDILLO CIRO MESSINA 100.00 % 144.61 25.24 26 1 0 0 0 0 26.24 28.74 27 0 0 1 1 0 38.74 26.63 26 1 0 0 1 0 32.63 41 21 1 0 0 0 1 47

REVOLVER GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 TIBURZI DOMENICO COSENZA 100.00 % 183.70 52.13 26 1 0 0 0 0 53.13 44.65 23 4 0 0 1 0 53.65 40.14 26 2 0 0 0 0 42.14 34.78 22 0 0 0 0 0 34.78

2 ARGIRO' ANTONIO PALMI 98.60 % 186.31 45.2 22 4 0 0 1 0 54.2 38.54 22 6 0 0 0 0 44.54 37.93 21 6 1 0 0 0 46.93 32.64 14 8 0 0 0 0 40.64

3 MARAZITI ALESSANDRO COSENZA 73.43 % 250.18 55.88 25 2 0 0 0 0 57.88 65.61 24 4 0 0 0 0 69.61 60.26 24 4 0 0 0 0 64.26 55.43 19 3 0 0 0 0 58.43

4 GIRLANDO ANDREA CATANIA 64.47 % 284.94 62.35 24 3 0 0 0 0 65.35 56.36 22 6 0 0 0 0 62.36 81.36 23 3 2 0 0 0 90.36 51.87 15 5 0 0 2 0 66.87

5 FASSARI GIUSTINO CATANIA 59.07 % 311.00 58.89 19 7 1 0 0 0 68.89 63.52 26 2 0 0 0 1 70.52 75.08 23 3 0 0 2 1 93.08 71.51 19 2 0 0 1 0 78.51

6 ANTONUCCI MASSIMO COSENZA 49.49 % 371.15 96.32 19 8 0 0 0 0 104.32 68.67 22 5 0 0 1 0 78.67 98.51 25 3 0 0 0 0 101.51 79.65 15 7 0 0 0 0 86.65

REVOLVER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 MARAZITI ALESSANDRO COSENZA 100.00 % 250.18 55.88 25 2 0 0 0 0 57.88 65.61 24 4 0 0 0 0 69.61 60.26 24 4 0 0 0 0 64.26 55.43 19 3 0 0 0 0 58.43

2 GIRLANDO ANDREA CATANIA 87.80 % 284.94 62.35 24 3 0 0 0 0 65.35 56.36 22 6 0 0 0 0 62.36 81.36 23 3 2 0 0 0 90.36 51.87 15 5 0 0 2 0 66.87

REVOLVER SUPER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FASSARI GIUSTINO CATANIA 100.00 % 311.00 58.89 19 7 1 0 0 0 68.89 63.52 26 2 0 0 0 1 70.52 75.08 23 3 0 0 2 1 93.08 71.51 19 2 0 0 1 0 78.51

REVOLVER S/A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 TIBURZI DOMENICO COSENZA 100.00 % 183.70 52.13 26 1 0 0 0 0 53.13 44.65 23 4 0 0 1 0 53.65 40.14 26 2 0 0 0 0 42.14 34.78 22 0 0 0 0 0 34.78

2 ARGIRO' ANTONIO PALMI 98.60 % 186.31 45.2 22 4 0 0 1 0 54.2 38.54 22 6 0 0 0 0 44.54 37.93 21 6 1 0 0 0 46.93 32.64 14 8 0 0 0 0 40.64

REVOLVER A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 MARAZITI ALESSANDRO COSENZA 100.00 % 250.18 55.88 25 2 0 0 0 0 57.88 65.61 24 4 0 0 0 0 69.61 60.26 24 4 0 0 0 0 64.26 55.43 19 3 0 0 0 0 58.43

2 FASSARI GIUSTINO CATANIA 80.44 % 311.00 58.89 19 7 1 0 0 0 68.89 63.52 26 2 0 0 0 1 70.52 75.08 23 3 0 0 2 1 93.08 71.51 19 2 0 0 1 0 78.51

REVOLVER B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 GIRLANDO ANDREA CATANIA 100.00 % 284.94 62.35 24 3 0 0 0 0 65.35 56.36 22 6 0 0 0 0 62.36 81.36 23 3 2 0 0 0 90.36 51.87 15 5 0 0 2 0 66.87

2 ANTONUCCI MASSIMO COSENZA 76.77 % 371.15 96.32 19 8 0 0 0 0 104.32 68.67 22 5 0 0 1 0 78.67 98.51 25 3 0 0 0 0 101.51 79.65 15 7 0 0 0 0 86.65

MONOFILARE GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 100.00 % 118.90 27.35 25 2 0 0 0 0 29.35 25.6 27 1 0 0 0 0 26.6 30.02 26 2 0 0 0 0 32.02 29.93 21 1 0 0 0 0 30.93

2 GAUDIOSO ANTONINO PALMI 92.46 % 128.60 28.33 26 1 0 0 0 0 29.33 30.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 31.43 34.82 27 1 0 0 0 0 35.82 31.02 21 1 0 0 0 0 32.02

3 CARRARA FRANCESCO PALMI 84.60 % 140.54 28.2 22 5 0 0 0 0 33.2 28.4 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.4 33.41 21 6 0 0 1 0 44.41 26.53 20 1 0 0 1 0 32.53

4 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 80.18 % 148.30 27.55 22 4 0 0 1 0 36.55 30.96 27 0 0 1 1 0 40.96 31.24 28 0 0 0 0 0 31.24 26.55 15 5 1 0 1 0 39.55

5 FELICI LUIGI MESSINA 70.04 % 169.75 34.29 25 1 1 0 0 0 38.29 32.54 19 9 0 0 0 0 41.54 34.32 23 4 1 0 0 0 41.32 34.6 14 6 1 0 1 0 48.6

6 TIBURZI DOMENICO COSENZA 69.52 % 171.03 39.21 22 2 2 0 1 0 52.21 26.17 26 2 0 0 0 0 28.17 34.81 27 0 0 0 1 0 39.81 30.84 16 2 1 0 3 0 50.84

7 ANTONUCCI MASSIMO COSENZA 61.62 % 192.95 36.8 21 4 1 0 1 0 48.8 33.2 23 5 0 0 0 0 38.2 56.19 23 5 0 1 0 0 66.19 35.76 18 4 0 0 0 0 39.76

8 TIBURZI ANTONIO COSENZA 61.19 % 194.32 35.67 24 3 0 0 0 0 38.67 23.36 18 2 0 0 8 4 85.36 35.94 24 4 0 0 0 0 39.94 28.35 20 2 0 0 0 0 30.35

9 GIRLANDO ANDREA CATANIA 51.40 % 231.31 40.96 23 4 0 0 0 0 44.96 36.4 19 9 0 0 0 0 45.4 56.85 19 5 3 0 1 0 75.85 49.1 16 2 3 0 1 0 65.1

10 FASSARI GIUSTINO CATANIA 44.44 % 267.56 37.74 16 7 3 0 1 0 58.74 42.27 23 4 0 0 1 0 51.27 55.91 22 2 0 1 4 1 87.91 39.64 10 6 3 0 3 0 69.64

11 SARDELLA ROCCO SALVATORE COSENZA 29.10 % 408.53 76.83 18 4 4 0 1 0 97.83 59.44 16 8 1 1 3 2 100.44 106.52 23 3 0 0 2 0 119.52 68.74 14 4 1 0 3 0 90.74

MONOFILARE SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 100.00 % 148.30 27.55 22 4 0 0 1 0 36.55 30.96 27 0 0 1 1 0 40.96 31.24 28 0 0 0 0 0 31.24 26.55 15 5 1 0 1 0 39.55

2 TIBURZI ANTONIO COSENZA 76.32 % 194.32 35.67 24 3 0 0 0 0 38.67 23.36 18 2 0 0 8 4 85.36 35.94 24 4 0 0 0 0 39.94 28.35 20 2 0 0 0 0 30.35

3 GIRLANDO ANDREA CATANIA 64.11 % 231.31 40.96 23 4 0 0 0 0 44.96 36.4 19 9 0 0 0 0 45.4 56.85 19 5 3 0 1 0 75.85 49.1 16 2 3 0 1 0 65.1



MONOFILARE SUPER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FASSARI GIUSTINO CATANIA 100.00 % 267.56 37.74 16 7 3 0 1 0 58.74 42.27 23 4 0 0 1 0 51.27 55.91 22 2 0 1 4 1 87.91 39.64 10 6 3 0 3 0 69.64

2 SARDELLA ROCCO SALVATORE COSENZA 65.49 % 408.53 76.83 18 4 4 0 1 0 97.83 59.44 16 8 1 1 3 2 100.44 106.52 23 3 0 0 2 0 119.52 68.74 14 4 1 0 3 0 90.74

MONOFILARE S/A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 100.00 % 118.90 27.35 25 2 0 0 0 0 29.35 25.6 27 1 0 0 0 0 26.6 30.02 26 2 0 0 0 0 32.02 29.93 21 1 0 0 0 0 30.93

2 TIBURZI ANTONIO COSENZA 61.19 % 194.32 35.67 24 3 0 0 0 0 38.67 23.36 18 2 0 0 8 4 85.36 35.94 24 4 0 0 0 0 39.94 28.35 20 2 0 0 0 0 30.35

MONOFILARE A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 GAUDIOSO ANTONINO PALMI 100.00 % 128.60 28.33 26 1 0 0 0 0 29.33 30.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 31.43 34.82 27 1 0 0 0 0 35.82 31.02 21 1 0 0 0 0 32.02

2 CARRARA FRANCESCO PALMI 91.50 % 140.54 28.2 22 5 0 0 0 0 33.2 28.4 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.4 33.41 21 6 0 0 1 0 44.41 26.53 20 1 0 0 1 0 32.53

3 MOLINO ANTONINO CATANIA 86.72 % 148.30 27.55 22 4 0 0 1 0 36.55 30.96 27 0 0 1 1 0 40.96 31.24 28 0 0 0 0 0 31.24 26.55 15 5 1 0 1 0 39.55

4 FELICI LUIGI MESSINA 75.76 % 169.75 34.29 25 1 1 0 0 0 38.29 32.54 19 9 0 0 0 0 41.54 34.32 23 4 1 0 0 0 41.32 34.6 14 6 1 0 1 0 48.6

5 TIBURZI DOMENICO COSENZA 75.19 % 171.03 39.21 22 2 2 0 1 0 52.21 26.17 26 2 0 0 0 0 28.17 34.81 27 0 0 0 1 0 39.81 30.84 16 2 1 0 3 0 50.84

6 ANTONUCCI MASSIMO COSENZA 66.65 % 192.95 36.8 21 4 1 0 1 0 48.8 33.2 23 5 0 0 0 0 38.2 56.19 23 5 0 1 0 0 66.19 35.76 18 4 0 0 0 0 39.76

MONOFILARE B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 GIRLANDO ANDREA CATANIA 100.00 % 231.31 40.96 23 4 0 0 0 0 44.96 36.4 19 9 0 0 0 0 45.4 56.85 19 5 3 0 1 0 75.85 49.1 16 2 3 0 1 0 65.1

2 FASSARI GIUSTINO CATANIA 86.45 % 267.56 37.74 16 7 3 0 1 0 58.74 42.27 23 4 0 0 1 0 51.27 55.91 22 2 0 1 4 1 87.91 39.64 10 6 3 0 3 0 69.64

3 SARDELLA ROCCO SALVATORE COSENZA 56.62 % 408.53 76.83 18 4 4 0 1 0 97.83 59.44 16 8 1 1 3 2 100.44 106.52 23 3 0 0 2 0 119.52 68.74 14 4 1 0 3 0 90.74

PCC GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FUCCIO GIANLUCA PALMI 100.00 % 76.92 20.27 24 3 0 0 0 0 23.27 16.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 17.43 16.18 23 5 0 0 0 0 21.18 15.04 22 0 0 0 0 0 15.04

2 PISCIONERI IVANO ROCCELLA IONICA 99.32 % 77.45 20.91 27 0 0 0 0 0 20.91 17.44 27 1 0 0 0 0 18.44 18.44 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.44 18.66 22 0 0 0 0 0 18.66

3 MAGANUCO FRANCESCO PALMI 98.26 % 78.28 16.18 25 1 0 0 1 0 22.18 15.88 27 1 0 0 0 0 16.88 22.9 26 2 0 0 0 0 24.9 14.32 22 0 0 0 0 0 14.32

4 MARRA ANTONIO PALMI 95.72 % 80.36 20.26 27 0 0 0 0 0 20.26 16.77 28 0 0 0 0 0 16.77 21.32 27 1 0 0 0 0 22.32 19.01 20 2 0 0 0 0 21.01

5 LOCCISANO VINCENZO ROCCELLA IONICA 93.89 % 81.93 19.54 25 2 0 0 0 0 21.54 18.41 28 0 0 0 0 0 18.41 19.77 27 1 0 0 0 0 20.77 20.21 21 1 0 0 0 0 21.21

6 MESSINA SALVATORE ROCCELLA IONICA 88.97 % 86.46 20.63 26 1 0 0 0 0 21.63 22.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 23.43 17.79 27 1 0 0 0 0 18.79 17.61 22 0 0 0 0 1 22.61

7 FEMIA ROBERTO ROCCELLA IONICA 86.78 % 88.64 22.38 27 0 0 0 0 0 22.38 15.71 24 4 0 0 0 0 19.71 20.46 26 1 0 0 1 0 26.46 19.09 21 1 0 0 0 0 20.09

8 VALENTINO VINCENZO PALMI 82.10 % 93.69 21.95 27 0 0 0 0 0 21.95 19.06 24 4 0 0 0 0 23.06 21.97 28 0 0 0 0 0 21.97 24.71 20 2 0 0 0 0 26.71

9 MAUGERI DANIELE CATANIA 80.95 % 95.02 25.26 27 0 0 0 0 0 25.26 21.85 25 3 0 0 0 0 24.85 25.75 27 1 0 0 0 0 26.75 18.16 22 0 0 0 0 0 18.16

PCC SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PISCIONERI IVANO ROCCELLA IONICA 100.00 % 77.45 20.91 27 0 0 0 0 0 20.91 17.44 27 1 0 0 0 0 18.44 18.44 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.44 18.66 22 0 0 0 0 0 18.66

2 MESSINA SALVATORE ROCCELLA IONICA 89.58 % 86.46 20.63 26 1 0 0 0 0 21.63 22.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 23.43 17.79 27 1 0 0 0 0 18.79 17.61 22 0 0 0 0 1 22.61

PCC S/A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PISCIONERI IVANO ROCCELLA IONICA 100.00 % 77.45 20.91 27 0 0 0 0 0 20.91 17.44 27 1 0 0 0 0 18.44 18.44 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.44 18.66 22 0 0 0 0 0 18.66

2 MESSINA SALVATORE ROCCELLA IONICA 89.58 % 86.46 20.63 26 1 0 0 0 0 21.63 22.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 23.43 17.79 27 1 0 0 0 0 18.79 17.61 22 0 0 0 0 1 22.61

3 FEMIA ROBERTO ROCCELLA IONICA 87.38 % 88.64 22.38 27 0 0 0 0 0 22.38 15.71 24 4 0 0 0 0 19.71 20.46 26 1 0 0 1 0 26.46 19.09 21 1 0 0 0 0 20.09

4 VALENTINO VINCENZO PALMI 82.67 % 93.69 21.95 27 0 0 0 0 0 21.95 19.06 24 4 0 0 0 0 23.06 21.97 28 0 0 0 0 0 21.97 24.71 20 2 0 0 0 0 26.71

PCC A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FUCCIO GIANLUCA PALMI 100.00 % 76.92 20.27 24 3 0 0 0 0 23.27 16.43 27 1 0 0 0 0 17.43 16.18 23 5 0 0 0 0 21.18 15.04 22 0 0 0 0 0 15.04

2 MAGANUCO FRANCESCO PALMI 98.26 % 78.28 16.18 25 1 0 0 1 0 22.18 15.88 27 1 0 0 0 0 16.88 22.9 26 2 0 0 0 0 24.9 14.32 22 0 0 0 0 0 14.32

3 MARRA ANTONIO PALMI 95.72 % 80.36 20.26 27 0 0 0 0 0 20.26 16.77 28 0 0 0 0 0 16.77 21.32 27 1 0 0 0 0 22.32 19.01 20 2 0 0 0 0 21.01

4 LOCCISANO VINCENZO ROCCELLA IONICA 93.89 % 81.93 19.54 25 2 0 0 0 0 21.54 18.41 28 0 0 0 0 0 18.41 19.77 27 1 0 0 0 0 20.77 20.21 21 1 0 0 0 0 21.21

PCC B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T



1 MAUGERI DANIELE CATANIA 100.00 % 95.02 25.26 27 0 0 0 0 0 25.26 21.85 25 3 0 0 0 0 24.85 25.75 27 1 0 0 0 0 26.75 18.16 22 0 0 0 0 0 18.16

OTTICA GENERALE Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PANETTA COSIMO PALMI 100.00 % 86.15 19.71 24 3 0 0 0 0 22.71 21.77 27 1 0 0 0 0 22.77 18.71 28 0 0 0 0 0 18.71 19.96 20 2 0 0 0 0 21.96

2 VALENTINO VINCENZO PALMI 96.74 % 89.05 23.76 24 2 0 0 1 0 30.76 19.42 27 1 0 0 0 0 20.42 18.71 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.71 17.16 21 1 0 0 0 0 18.16

3 FUCCIO GIANLUCA PALMI 78.91 % 109.17 22.87 25 2 0 0 0 0 24.87 26.45 24 4 0 0 0 0 30.45 24.7 26 2 0 0 0 0 26.7 20.15 19 2 0 0 1 0 27.15

4 ACRI LUIGI COSENZA 66.32 % 129.91 33.18 25 2 0 0 0 0 35.18 28.94 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.94 29.68 23 5 0 0 0 0 34.68 21.11 18 3 0 0 1 0 29.11

5 VILLELLA FRANCESCO PALMI 64.18 % 134.23 30.87 26 1 0 0 0 0 31.87 34.84 27 0 0 1 1 0 44.84 27.86 27 1 0 0 0 0 28.86 22.66 18 3 1 0 0 0 28.66

6 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 56.29 % 153.04 44.03 24 3 0 0 0 1 52.03 22.54 26 2 0 0 0 0 24.54 27.9 26 1 0 0 1 0 33.9 35.57 17 4 1 0 0 0 42.57

7 LO PRETE PANZERA CLAUDIO MESSINA 53.22 % 161.88 23.56 20 7 0 0 0 0 30.56 22.06 24 4 0 0 0 0 26.06 24.75 21 3 0 0 4 6 77.75 16.51 13 8 1 0 0 0 27.51

8 SCHIPILLITI ANTONIO PALMI 49.25 % 174.91 35.04 21 6 0 0 0 1 46.04 32.57 25 1 0 0 2 1 48.57 41.99 24 4 0 0 0 0 45.99 26.31 19 3 0 0 0 1 34.31

9 DE MARCHI MAURO CATANIA 40.13 % 214.70 33.39 25 2 0 0 0 8 75.39 37.78 25 2 0 1 1 0 49.78 45.53 26 2 0 0 0 0 47.53 30 16 4 1 0 1 0 42

OTTICA SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 ACRI LUIGI COSENZA 100.00 % 129.91 33.18 25 2 0 0 0 0 35.18 28.94 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.94 29.68 23 5 0 0 0 0 34.68 21.11 18 3 0 0 1 0 29.11

2 SCHIPILLITI ANTONIO PALMI 74.27 % 174.91 35.04 21 6 0 0 0 1 46.04 32.57 25 1 0 0 2 1 48.57 41.99 24 4 0 0 0 0 45.99 26.31 19 3 0 0 0 1 34.31

OTTICA SUPER SENIOR Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 DE MARCHI MAURO CATANIA 100.00 % 214.70 33.39 25 2 0 0 0 8 75.39 37.78 25 2 0 1 1 0 49.78 45.53 26 2 0 0 0 0 47.53 30 16 4 1 0 1 0 42

OTTICA S/A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 PANETTA COSIMO PALMI 100.00 % 86.15 19.71 24 3 0 0 0 0 22.71 21.77 27 1 0 0 0 0 22.77 18.71 28 0 0 0 0 0 18.71 19.96 20 2 0 0 0 0 21.96

2 VALENTINO VINCENZO PALMI 96.74 % 89.05 23.76 24 2 0 0 1 0 30.76 19.42 27 1 0 0 0 0 20.42 18.71 27 1 0 0 0 0 19.71 17.16 21 1 0 0 0 0 18.16

OTTICA A Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 FUCCIO GIANLUCA PALMI 100.00 % 109.17 22.87 25 2 0 0 0 0 24.87 26.45 24 4 0 0 0 0 30.45 24.7 26 2 0 0 0 0 26.7 20.15 19 2 0 0 1 0 27.15

2 ROVERE DAVIDE PALMI 71.33 % 153.04 44.03 24 3 0 0 0 1 52.03 22.54 26 2 0 0 0 0 24.54 27.9 26 1 0 0 1 0 33.9 35.57 17 4 1 0 0 0 42.57

OTTICA B Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

# Atleta Sezione % Totale t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T t A C D NS M P T

1 ACRI LUIGI COSENZA 100.00 % 129.91 33.18 25 2 0 0 0 0 35.18 28.94 26 2 0 0 0 0 30.94 29.68 23 5 0 0 0 0 34.68 21.11 18 3 0 0 1 0 29.11

2 VILLELLA FRANCESCO PALMI 96.78 % 134.23 30.87 26 1 0 0 0 0 31.87 34.84 27 0 0 1 1 0 44.84 27.86 27 1 0 0 0 0 28.86 22.66 18 3 1 0 0 0 28.66

3 LO PRETE PANZERA CLAUDIO MESSINA 80.25 % 161.88 23.56 20 7 0 0 0 0 30.56 22.06 24 4 0 0 0 0 26.06 24.75 21 3 0 0 4 6 77.75 16.51 13 8 1 0 0 0 27.51

4 SCHIPILLITI ANTONIO PALMI 74.27 % 174.91 35.04 21 6 0 0 0 1 46.04 32.57 25 1 0 0 2 1 48.57 41.99 24 4 0 0 0 0 45.99 26.31 19 3 0 0 0 1 34.31

5 DE MARCHI MAURO CATANIA 60.51 % 214.70 33.39 25 2 0 0 0 8 75.39 37.78 25 2 0 1 1 0 49.78 45.53 26 2 0 0 0 0 47.53 30 16 4 1 0 1 0 42


